


University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.

Summer 2012

College
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Alvin Community College 177 3.208
Brazosport College 62 3.340
College of the Mainland 155 3.201
Galveston College 62 3.087
Houston Community College 240 3.125
Lee College 156 3.345
Lone Star College 31 3.106
San Jacinto College 1,116 3.234
Wharton County Junior College 15 3.130
Group Total 2,014 3.221

PeopleSoft Query Used:
PEGGY_CBM1_BYTERM_WITH_ADD_PUB

Data file Used:
Summer 2012 - cbm1 for community college gpa report.sav

Other notes:
Cumulative GPA used for Mean GPA
Query re-constructed in PS version 8.9 May 2007
sort on cum gpa to ck for number of zeros awarded
By concensus at the GCAIR meeting on 7/26/12  - Blinn and Victoria Colleges are no longer represented in this report.
        
 Alias  Records used for query:
      
 A  UHCB_001 - CBM001 Reporting Table  Hierarchy Join  
 B  PERSONAL_DATA - PERSONAL_DATA for Rpting joined with A.EMPLID - EmplID Hierarchy Join
 C  CIP_CODE_TBL - CIP Table joined with A.UHCB_MAJOR_CONCENT - CB Major Concentration Hierarchy Join
 D  TERM_VAL_TBL - Term Value Table joined with A.STRM - Term   Hierarchy Join  
 E  UHCB_STDNT_HIST -  CB Extract Tbl - Student History  Hierarchy Join  
 F  STDNT_CAR_TERM - Student Career Term Table  Hierarchy Join  

Cumulative GPA
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
Alvin Community 

College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 n/a 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 5 3.085 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 2.544 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree LT3 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 4 3.564 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 7 3.240 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics LT3 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 23 3.561 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 35 3.575 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS LT3 n/a 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.352 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 11 3.024 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 2.963 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science LT3 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 4 3.006 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 8 3.320 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 5 2.468 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business 9 2.579 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 10 2.999 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 3 2.975 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 18 3.191 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 4 1.668 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS LT3 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 4 3.377 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 177 3.208 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Alvin Community College 3.208
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.

Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
Brazosport 

College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 n/a 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology LT3 n/a 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 0 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 3 3.074 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 18 3.594 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 0 n/a 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 n/a 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 5 3.383 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 n/a 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design LT3 n/a 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR LT3 n/a 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 n/a 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 n/a 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 9 3.106 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 3 3.335 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS LT3 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 4 3.192 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 62 3.340 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Brazosport College 3.340
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
College of the 

Mainland
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 n/a 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 3.089 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 5 2.809 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 4 2.967 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics LT3 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 4 3.182 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 36 3.579 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 6 3.172 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 10 2.911 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 11 3.304 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 4 3.586 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 6 2.960 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography LT3 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 6 2.718 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 5 3.573 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 3 3.066 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business 7 2.735 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 11 3.283 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 10 3.053 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 n/a 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS LT3 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 4 3.045 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 155 3.201 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
College of the Mainland 3.201
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
Galveston 

College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 3 3.027 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 n/a 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 n/a 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology LT3 n/a 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics LT3 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science LT3 n/a 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 12 3.556 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 0 n/a 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 4 2.930 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 5 2.713 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 3 2.915 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 3 3.692 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR LT3 n/a 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 n/a 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 7 2.699 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 5 3.270 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 n/a 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS 0 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History LT3 n/a 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 62 3.087 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Galveston College 3.087
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
Houston 

Community 
College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 5 3.026 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 6 3.257 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 3 2.849 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 3 2.226 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering LT3 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies LT3 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 3 3.232 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 5 2.993 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 4 3.030 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 7 2.584 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 37 3.502 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 9 3.467 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 7 3.137 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry LT3 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 38 3.215 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 7 3.240 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 4 3.693 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 4 2.344 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science LT3 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology LT3 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 6 3.616 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 29 2.922 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business 5 2.905 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 9 2.899 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 18 3.048 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 4 3.180 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS 6 2.783 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History LT3 n/a 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 8 3.070 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 240 3.125 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Houston Community College 3.125
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012 Lee College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 5 3.547 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication LT3 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 n/a 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science LT3 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature 3 3.314 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 n/a 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 6 2.290 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 4 3.539 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 15 3.411 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 52 3.598 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 4 3.413 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 5 3.346 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics LT3 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 9 3.249 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 4 3.515 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology LT3 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design LT3 n/a 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 3 3.013 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 n/a 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 5 3.406 112 2.969 121.000 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management LT3 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 12 3.088 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 6 3.476 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS LT3 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 6 2.745 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 156 3.345 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Lee College 3.345
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012 Lone Star College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science LT3 n/a 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems LT3 n/a 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature LT3 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities LT3 n/a 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 0 n/a 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 0 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 3 2.619 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 3 3.565 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS LT3 n/a 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance LT3 n/a 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology LT3 n/a 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership LT3 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work LT3 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology LT3 n/a 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 3 3.616 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR LT3 n/a 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business LT3 n/a 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management LT3 n/a 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR LT3 n/a 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance LT3 n/a 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS LT3 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing LT3 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 0 n/a 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 0 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 31 3.106 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Lonestar College 3.106
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.

UHCL OIE - 1/15/2013 ps, pj, mlb;  page 9  -  Summer2012 GPA Report



University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
San Jacinto 

College
Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 13 3.109 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 26 3.320 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 21 2.855 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 8 3.424 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 5 3.920 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 10 2.854 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 17 3.255 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature 11 3.520 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 11 3.074 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology 44 3.265 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 29 3.367 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 20 3.278 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies 268 3.562 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 25 3.117 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 51 3.105 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 3 2.989 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 8 3.451 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 79 3.115 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 8 3.230 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 5 3.494 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 11 2.996 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 23 3.244 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 5 3.310 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 6 3.258 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 10 3.164 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 22 3.542 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 13 2.987 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business 37 3.018 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 67 2.916 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 10 3.201 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 139 3.029 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 31 3.077 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS 16 2.772 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 15 2.958 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History 35 3.301 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major 14 3.128 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 1,116 3.234 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
San Jacinto Collge 3.234
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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University of Houston-Clear Lake
Office of Institutional Effectiveness

University of Houston-Clear Lake transfer student GPA report

This report summarizes cumulative GPA information for UHCL transfer students including a summary of those whose last institution attended 
was an area Gulf Coast Consortium Community College.  If variance exists when comparing these figures to other previously published reports, 
it is important to note that these data were extracted after final grades were submitted and data at the end of term generally decreases compared 

to the 12'th day census data.
Definitions:

LT 3: Less than 3 (non-zero value ).  The data is not displayed to protect confidential information.  
0: No students recorded for that major.

Summer 2012
Wharton County 
Junior College

Gulf Coast 
Consortium

UHCL Undergrad

CIP Code / CIP Label (Student Declared Major)
Number 

of 
Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

Number 
of 

Students

Mean 
GPA

03.0104.00 Environmental Science 0 n/a 29 3.158 39 3.062
09.0100.00 Communication 0 n/a 42 3.259 51 3.162
11.0101.00 Computer Information Systems 0 n/a 34 2.827 37 2.856
11.0701.00 Computer Science 0 n/a 13 3.178 14 3.129
13.0101.00 Education Foundations Certifications no degree 0 n/a 6 3.900 11 3.762
14.0901.00 Computer Engineering 0 n/a 16 2.892 17 2.899
22.0302.00 Legal Studies 0 n/a 20 3.241 23 3.226
23.0101.00 Literature 0 n/a 20 3.365 29 3.346
24.0103.00 Humanities 0 n/a 28 3.130 36 3.123
26.0101.00 Biology LT3 n/a 70 3.121 73 3.123
27.0101.00 Mathematics 0 n/a 42 3.341 47 3.349
30.1701.00 Behavioral Science 0 n/a 76 3.278 120 3.402
30.9999.01 Interdisciplinary Studies LT3 n/a 462 3.564 485 3.561
30.9999.40 Interdisciplinary Studies BAS 0 n/a 47 3.235 54 3.220
31.0505.00 Fitness and Human Performance 0 n/a 85 3.102 101 3.069
40.0501.00 Chemistry 0 n/a 7 3.033 12 3.246
40.0801.00 Physics 0 n/a 11 3.317 13 3.292
42.0101.00 Psychology 11 3.166 171 3.135 198 3.104
44.0401.00 Public Service Leadership 0 n/a 20 3.273 25 3.266
44.0701.00 Social Work 0 n/a 17 3.481 18 3.491
45.0201.00 Anthropology 0 n/a 19 3.249 29 3.282
45.0401.00 Criminology 0 n/a 42 3.053 48 3.059
45.0701.00 Geography 0 n/a 6 3.226 7 3.265
45.1001.00 Political Science 0 n/a 8 3.297 9 3.190
45.1101.00 Sociology 0 n/a 22 3.044 28 2.952
50.0702.00 BFA in Art and Design 0 n/a 49 3.546 60 3.523
51.0701.00 Healthcare Administration NONDEGRGR 0 n/a 58 2.930 70 2.972
52.0101.00 General Business 0 n/a 65 2.963 79 2.923
52.0201.00 Business Administration and Management 0 n/a 112 2.969 121 2.987
52.0299.21 Environmental Management 0 n/a 16 3.110 18 3.162
52.0301.00 Accounting NONDEGRGR 0 n/a 213 3.059 234 3.069
52.0801.00 Finance 0 n/a 53 3.006 66 2.988
52.1201.00 Mgmt Information Systems BS 0 n/a 29 2.788 33 2.863
52.1401.00 Marketing 0 n/a 20 2.842 24 2.841
54.0101.00 History LT3 n/a 57 3.193 63 3.218
99.9999.99 Non-declared major LT3 n/a 29 3.146 66 3.253
Total 15 3.130 2,014 3.221 2,358 3.219

Average GPA
Wharton County Junior College 3.130
Gulf Coast Consortium 3.221
UHCL Undergraduate Students 3.219

Gulf Coast Consortium: Consists of Alvin, Brazosport, College of the Mainland, Galveston, Houston, Lee, Lone Star (Cy-Fair, Kingwood, North Harris, 
Montgomery and Tomball), San Jacinto (Central, North, South) and Wharton Community Colleges. 
UHCL Undergrad: Gulf Coast Consortium plus all other transfer students.
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